
Arizona Christian (10-14, 8-4 GSAC) -vs- Park-Gilbert (9-12, 4-8 GSAC)
02/05/26 at AZ Athletic Grounds

 
 

 
 
Arizona Christian 68

Park-Gilbert 47

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 5:30 PM
Attendance: 55
Site: AZ Athletic Grounds
Referees: Jonathan Varela, Sydney Crafton, Calyn Hosea

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Arizona Christian 14 19 20 15 68
Park-Gilbert 7 18 12 10 47

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Maggie Spencer * 33 8-13 3-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 1 19
14 Emily Till * 34 7-12 0-0 3-7 4-7 11 2 5 4 0 4 17
01 Taylor Schwab * 36 5-21 0-5 3-3 1-3 4 1 3 1 0 3 13
02 Addison Neal * 22 4-5 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 3 10
34 Charlotte O'Neal * 16 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 3 2 2 1 1 2
33 Bryce Wolf 13 1-3 0-1 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 4
44 Kate Carpenter 13 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 0 3 0 2
21 Mariana Golombowski 15 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-2 2 0 1 1 0 0 1
22 Halley Barram 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Daniella Villanueva 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
05 Nadya Guitierrez 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ellie Heideman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-5 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 5-19 9-14 10-30 40 11 14 14 4 12 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-13   53.85 % 0-3   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-19   36.84 % 3-5   60.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
3rd Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-3   33.33 % 5-8   62.50 %
4th Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 1-8   12.50 % 2-3   66.67 %
Total 27-63   42.9 % 5-19   26.3 % 9-14   64.3 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 0

Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11 Bench Points: 7
Largest Lead: 21 4th-
05:37

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Allie Cummings * 27 5-11 3-8 1-1 2-2 4 0 0 1 0 1 14
01 Yuli Garcia * 27 3-12 2-6 2-2 1-5 6 0 5 1 0 1 10
03 Larken Hoar * 25 2-7 1-4 0-0 3-5 8 2 1 2 0 0 5
44 Jelissa Julmist * 18 1-3 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 4 3 4 0 0 2
12 Hemani Kalia * 22 0-6 0-5 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 0 0
40 Kiley Bush 10 2-3 0-0 2-2 1-2 3 0 1 0 1 1 6
22 Hayley Valencia 7 2-3 0-0 0-2 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 1 4
20 Eriana Begay 14 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 2 1 0 3
02 Savannah Pietila 10 1-6 1-5 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Symirah Gray 21 0-6 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0
11 Lizzy White 9 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0
15 Kayly Honig 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
35 Jordan DeNovellis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Kay Botkin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Michee Corbin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 17-62 8-34 5-9 17-28 45 13 11 22 3 7 47

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 3-20   15.00 % 1-10   10.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 7-12   58.33 % 3-6   50.00 % 1-3   33.33 %



3rd Quarter 3-17   17.65 % 2-11   18.18 % 4-4   100.00 %
4th Quarter 4-13   30.77 % 2-7   28.57 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 17-62   27.4 % 8-34   23.5 % 5-9   55.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 6 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 1 1st-08:42



1st Box Score
Arizona Christian 14

Park-Gilbert 7

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Maggie Spencer 10 2-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 4
14 Emily Till 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Taylor Schwab 9 2-5 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 1 4
2 Addison Neal 7 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 2 2
34 Charlotte O'Neal 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
33 Bryce Wolf 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kate Carpenter 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 1 0 2
21 Mariana Golombowski 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Halley Barram 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Daniella Villanueva 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nadya Guitierrez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ellie Heideman 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-13 0-3 0-0 0-10 10 0 4 5 1 3 14
53.8 % 0.0 % NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Allie Cummings 7 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
1 Yuli Garcia 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
3 Larken Hoar 6 0-2 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jelissa Julmist 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0
12 Hemani Kalia 7 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
40 Kiley Bush 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 Hayley Valencia 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Eriana Begay 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Savannah Pietila 2 0-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Symirah Gray 5 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lizzy White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kayly Honig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jordan DeNovellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kay Botkin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Michee Corbin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-20 1-10 0-0 7-6 13 1 2 4 0 1 7
15.0 % 10.0 % NaN



2nd Box Score
Arizona Christian 19

Park-Gilbert 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Maggie Spencer 8 1-3 1-2 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
14 Emily Till 10 3-7 0-0 0-1 2-2 4 0 2 1 0 0 6
1 Taylor Schwab 10 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
2 Addison Neal 10 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 6
34 Charlotte O'Neal 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
33 Bryce Wolf 2 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
44 Kate Carpenter 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0
21 Mariana Golombowski 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
22 Halley Barram 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Daniella Villanueva 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nadya Guitierrez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ellie Heideman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-19 3-5 2-3 5-5 10 4 3 3 1 1 19
36.8 % 60.0 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Allie Cummings 9 1-1 0-0 1-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
1 Yuli Garcia 7 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 6
3 Larken Hoar 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
44 Jelissa Julmist 6 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 2 2 2 0 0 2
12 Hemani Kalia 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
40 Kiley Bush 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Hayley Valencia 1 1-1 0-0 0-2 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
20 Eriana Begay 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
2 Savannah Pietila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Symirah Gray 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 Lizzy White 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
15 Kayly Honig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jordan DeNovellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kay Botkin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Michee Corbin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-12 3-6 1-3 1-8 9 5 4 5 0 1 18
58.3 % 50.0 % 33.3 %



3rd Box Score
Arizona Christian 20

Park-Gilbert 12

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Maggie Spencer 10 3-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 0 1 7
14 Emily Till 10 2-3 0-0 2-4 1-2 3 0 2 1 0 1 6
1 Taylor Schwab 9 0-7 0-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
2 Addison Neal 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2
34 Charlotte O'Neal 4 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2
33 Bryce Wolf 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Kate Carpenter 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
21 Mariana Golombowski 4 0-0 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
22 Halley Barram 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Daniella Villanueva 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Nadya Guitierrez 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ellie Heideman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 7-15 1-3 5-8 2-9 11 4 4 1 1 2 20
46.7 % 33.3 % 62.5 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Allie Cummings 8 2-5 2-4 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Yuli Garcia 10 1-4 0-2 2-2 0-3 3 0 1 0 0 0 4
3 Larken Hoar 8 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
44 Jelissa Julmist 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
12 Hemani Kalia 8 0-4 0-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
40 Kiley Bush 1 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 1 0 2
22 Hayley Valencia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Eriana Begay 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0
2 Savannah Pietila 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Symirah Gray 8 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0
11 Lizzy White 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Kayly Honig 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Jordan DeNovellis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Kay Botkin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Michee Corbin 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 3-17 2-11 4-4 5-6 11 4 2 4 2 1 12
17.6 % 18.2 % 100.0 %



4th Box Score
Arizona Christian 15

Park-Gilbert 10

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
0 Maggie Spencer 5 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
14 Emily Till 7 1-1 0-0 1-2 1-1 2 2 1 2 0 3 3
1 Taylor Schwab 8 2-5 0-1 1-1 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 2 5
2 Addison Neal 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Charlotte O'Neal 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0
33 Bryce Wolf 8 1-2 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
44 Kate Carpenter 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Mariana Golombowski 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 Halley Barram 6 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Daniella Villanueva 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
5 Nadya Guitierrez 4 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
10 Ellie Heideman 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-8 2-3 3-6 9 3 3 5 1 6 15
37.5 % 12.5 % 66.7 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
21 Allie Cummings 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
1 Yuli Garcia 4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0
3 Larken Hoar 3 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
44 Jelissa Julmist 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 Hemani Kalia 2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
40 Kiley Bush 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 1 2
22 Hayley Valencia 3 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
20 Eriana Begay 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Savannah Pietila 8 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 Symirah Gray 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
11 Lizzy White 7 0-1 0-1 0-2 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
15 Kayly Honig 3 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 1 2 0
35 Jordan DeNovellis 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0
10 Kay Botkin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 Michee Corbin 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-13 2-7 0-2 4-8 12 3 3 9 1 4 10
30.8 % 28.6 % 0.0 %



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park-Gilbert
09:55 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
09:28 MISS 3PTR by HOAR,LARKEN

-- REBOUND OFF by KALIA,HEMANI
09:08 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,YULI

-- REBOUND DEF by NEAL,ADDISON
08:58 2-0 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
08:42 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,YULI
08:19 TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
07:49 MISS 3PTR by KALIA,HEMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by GARCIA,YULI
07:43 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
07:27 4-3 V 1 GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,ADDISON

-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
07:18 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,ALLIE(in the paint)
06:53 MISS LAYUP by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND DEF by HOAR,LARKEN
06:25 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,YULI

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
06:19 6-5 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
06:03 TURNOVER  by JULMIST,JELISSA
06:03 SUB IN by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
06:03 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
06:03 SUB IN by GRAY,SYMIRAH
06:03 SUB OUT by KALIA,HEMANI
05:49 FOUL  by JULMIST,JELISSA
05:47 TURNOVER  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
05:46 STEAL  by GARCIA,YULI
05:38 MISS LAYUP by JULMIST,JELISSA

-- REBOUND OFF by JULMIST,JELISSA
05:31 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,SYMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
05:21 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,YULI
05:07 TURNOVER  by GARCIA,YULI
05:06 STEAL  by NEAL,ADDISON
05:00 8-5 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR(in the paint)
04:57 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
04:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:51 SUB IN by BEGAY,ERIANA
04:51 SUB IN by BUSH,KILEY
04:51 SUB OUT by JULMIST,JELISSA
04:51 SUB OUT by GARCIA,YULI
04:49 MISS JUMPER by HOAR,LARKEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOAR,LARKEN
04:43 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,SYMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:33 SUB IN by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
04:33 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
04:32 10-5 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
04:14 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by HOAR,LARKEN
04:08 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,SYMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



04:06 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KATE
04:06 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
04:06 SUB IN by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
04:06 SUB OUT by HOAR,LARKEN
03:51 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by BEGAY,ERIANA
03:36 MISS JUMPER by VALENCIA,HAYLEY

-- REBOUND OFF by BUSH,KILEY
03:32 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- REBOUND OFF by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
03:29 SUB IN by KALIA,HEMANI
03:29 SUB IN by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
03:29 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
03:29 SUB OUT by BEGAY,ERIANA
03:18 MISS 3PTR by PIETILA,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
03:06 12-5 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARPENTER,KATE
02:55 MISS LAYUP by GRAY,SYMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEF by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
02:49 TURNOVER  by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
02:34 MISS JUMPER by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
02:34 BLOCK  by CARPENTER,KATE

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,KATE
02:16 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,KILEY
01:49 MISS 3PTR by PIETILA,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND DEF by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
01:31 14-5 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,KATE(in the paint)
01:19 TURNOVER  by KALIA,HEMANI
01:18 STEAL  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
01:14 TURNOVER  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
01:14 SUB IN by JULMIST,JELISSA
01:14 SUB IN by BEGAY,ERIANA
01:14 SUB IN by GARCIA,YULI
01:14 SUB OUT by GRAY,SYMIRAH
01:14 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
01:14 SUB OUT by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
01:06 SUB IN by NEAL,ADDISON
01:06 SUB IN by TILL,EMILY
01:06 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
01:06 SUB OUT by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
01:06 SUB OUT by HEIDEMAN,ELLIE
01:06 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
01:03 TURNOVER  by KALIA,HEMANI
01:01 STEAL  by NEAL,ADDISON
00:53 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND DEF by BUSH,KILEY
00:39 14-7 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,KILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JULMIST,JELISSA
00:01 TURNOVER  by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park-Gilbert
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,SYMIRAH
10:00 SUB IN by BUSH,KILEY
10:00 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HOAR,LARKEN
09:46 17-7 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,ADDISON

-- ASSIST  by TILL,EMILY



09:33 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KATE
09:33 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
09:33 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
09:33 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE
09:21 17-10 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by BEGAY,ERIANA

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,YULI
09:02 FOUL  by JULMIST,JELISSA
09:02 18-10 V 8 GOOD FT by WOLF,BRYCE
09:02 19-10 V 9 GOOD FT by WOLF,BRYCE
09:02 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
09:02 SUB IN by HOAR,LARKEN
09:02 SUB OUT by KALIA,HEMANI
09:02 SUB OUT by BUSH,KILEY
08:45 MISS 3PTR by HOAR,LARKEN
08:45 BLOCK  by CARPENTER,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by JULMIST,JELISSA
08:39 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,YULI

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:36 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
08:36 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
08:36 SUB IN by BEGAY,ERIANA
08:36 SUB OUT by GRAY,SYMIRAH
08:24 MISS LAYUP by WOLF,BRYCE

-- REBOUND DEF by HOAR,LARKEN
08:12 TURNOVER  by JULMIST,JELISSA
08:12 STEAL  by NEAL,ADDISON
08:12 TURNOVER  by NEAL,ADDISON
08:12 SUB IN by GRAY,SYMIRAH
08:12 SUB OUT by GARCIA,YULI
08:00 MISS 3PTR by GRAY,SYMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
07:47 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by CARPENTER,KATE
07:39 FOUL  by BEGAY,ERIANA
07:39 SUB IN by SPENCER,MAGGIE
07:39 SUB OUT by WOLF,BRYCE
07:29 21-10 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR(in the paint)
07:21 MISS JUMPER by GRAY,SYMIRAH

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
07:05 MISS LAYUP by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by TILL,EMILY
06:53 MISS JUMPER by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SPENCER,MAGGIE
06:49 MISS LAYUP by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEF by HOAR,LARKEN
06:43 FOUL  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
06:43 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
06:43 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KATE
06:43 SUB IN by GARCIA,YULI
06:43 SUB OUT by GRAY,SYMIRAH
06:31 21-13 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,YULI

-- ASSIST  by JULMIST,JELISSA
06:14 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by JULMIST,JELISSA
05:54 21-15 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by HOAR,LARKEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JULMIST,JELISSA
05:41 MISS LAYUP by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
05:33 MISS 3PTR by NEAL,ADDISON

-- REBOUND DEF by HOAR,LARKEN
05:19 SUB IN by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
05:19 SUB OUT by JULMIST,JELISSA



05:07 21-17 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by VALENCIA,HAYLEY(in the paint)
04:42 MISS JUMPER by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TILL,EMILY
04:39 23-17 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)
04:24 FOUL  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
04:24 MISS FT by VALENCIA,HAYLEY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:24 MISS FT by VALENCIA,HAYLEY

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
04:24 SUB IN by KALIA,HEMANI
04:24 SUB OUT by BEGAY,ERIANA
04:07 25-17 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)
04:07 FOUL  by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
04:07 MISS FT by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
04:07 SUB IN by WHITE,LIZZY
04:07 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
03:50 TURNOVER  by WHITE,LIZZY
03:37 MISS LAYUP by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,YULI
03:25 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,YULI

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
03:11 27-17 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)
02:52 27-20 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by GARCIA,YULI

-- ASSIST  by HOAR,LARKEN
02:26 30-20 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by NEAL,ADDISON

-- ASSIST  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
02:01 30-22 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by CUMMINGS,ALLIE(in the paint)
02:01 FOUL  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
02:01 30-23 V 7 GOOD FT by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
02:01 SUB IN by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
02:01 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
02:01 SUB IN by BEGAY,ERIANA
02:01 SUB IN by JULMIST,JELISSA
02:01 SUB IN by GRAY,SYMIRAH
02:01 SUB OUT by WHITE,LIZZY
02:01 SUB OUT by HOAR,LARKEN
02:01 SUB OUT by GARCIA,YULI
01:56 33-23 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by TILL,EMILY
01:33 FOUL  by KALIA,HEMANI
01:33 TURNOVER  by KALIA,HEMANI
01:22 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND DEF by JULMIST,JELISSA
00:56 33-25 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by JULMIST,JELISSA(in the paint)
00:42 TURNOVER  by TILL,EMILY
00:31 FOUL  by JULMIST,JELISSA
00:31 TURNOVER  by JULMIST,JELISSA
00:31 SUB IN by HOAR,LARKEN
00:31 SUB OUT by JULMIST,JELISSA
00:24 TURNOVER  by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
00:23 STEAL  by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
00:22 FOUL  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
00:15 TURNOVER  by HOAR,LARKEN
00:01 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park-Gilbert
10:00 SUB IN by BEGAY,ERIANA



10:00 SUB OUT by JULMIST,JELISSA
09:49 TURNOVER  by BEGAY,ERIANA
09:48 STEAL  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
09:43 35-25 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SPENCER,MAGGIE
09:19 35-28 V 7 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,YULI
08:54 38-28 V 10 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by TILL,EMILY
08:40 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,YULI

-- REBOUND DEF by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
08:25 40-28 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TILL,EMILY
08:12 MISS 3PTR by KALIA,HEMANI

-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,MAGGIE
07:59 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,YULI
07:53 40-31 V 9 GOOD 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- ASSIST  by KALIA,HEMANI
07:28 FOUL  by KALIA,HEMANI
07:28 41-31 V 10 GOOD FT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
07:28 42-31 V 11 GOOD FT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
07:28 SUB IN by GRAY,SYMIRAH
07:28 SUB OUT by BEGAY,ERIANA
07:04 TURNOVER  by GRAY,SYMIRAH
06:36 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by KALIA,HEMANI
06:29 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,YULI

-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
06:25 MISS LAYUP by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
06:19 44-31 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by NEAL,ADDISON
06:09 FOUL  by NEAL,ADDISON
05:49 FOUL  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
05:49 44-32 V 12 GOOD FT by GARCIA,YULI
05:49 44-33 V 11 GOOD FT by GARCIA,YULI
05:49 SUB IN by CARPENTER,KATE
05:49 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
05:37 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)
05:15 MISS 3PTR by KALIA,HEMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by GRAY,SYMIRAH
05:01 MISS LAYUP by HOAR,LARKEN
05:01 BLOCK  by CARPENTER,KATE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:58 MISS 3PTR by KALIA,HEMANI

-- REBOUND OFF by HOAR,LARKEN
04:46 FOUL  by NEAL,ADDISON
04:46 SUB IN by JULMIST,JELISSA
04:46 SUB OUT by KALIA,HEMANI
04:35 MISS LAYUP by JULMIST,JELISSA

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,KATE
04:15 FOUL  by HOAR,LARKEN
04:15 MISS FT by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:15 47-33 V 14 GOOD FT by TILL,EMILY
04:15 SUB IN by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
04:15 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
04:08 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
03:53 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by JULMIST,JELISSA



03:44 MISS 3PTR by GARCIA,YULI
-- REBOUND OFF by CUMMINGS,ALLIE

03:37 MISS 3PTR by HOAR,LARKEN
-- REBOUND DEF by SPENCER,MAGGIE

03:23 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,YULI

03:11 MISS 3PTR by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
-- REBOUND DEF by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

02:48 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by GARCIA,YULI

02:35 47-35 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by GARCIA,YULI(in the paint)
02:11 49-35 V 14 GOOD LAYUP by TILL,EMILY(in the paint)
01:55 TURNOVER  by JULMIST,JELISSA
01:46 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by TILL,EMILY
01:35 FOUL  by HOAR,LARKEN
01:35 MISS FT by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:35 50-35 V 15 GOOD FT by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
01:35 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
01:35 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
01:35 SUB IN by BEGAY,ERIANA
01:35 SUB IN by KALIA,HEMANI
01:35 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
01:35 SUB OUT by HOAR,LARKEN
01:28 MISS 3PTR by KALIA,HEMANI

-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,KATE
01:17 FOUL  by JULMIST,JELISSA
01:17 MISS FT by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:17 51-35 V 16 GOOD FT by TILL,EMILY
01:17 SUB IN by BUSH,KILEY
01:17 SUB OUT by JULMIST,JELISSA
01:04 TURNOVER  by BEGAY,ERIANA
01:03 STEAL  by TILL,EMILY
00:58 MISS LAYUP by TILL,EMILY
00:58 BLOCK  by BUSH,KILEY

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
00:57 53-35 V 18 GOOD JUMPER by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
00:32 MISS LAYUP by BUSH,KILEY

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
00:09 TURNOVER  by TILL,EMILY
00:08 STEAL  by GRAY,SYMIRAH
00:05 FOUL  by CARPENTER,KATE
00:05 53-36 V 17 GOOD FT by BUSH,KILEY
00:05 53-37 V 16 GOOD FT by BUSH,KILEY
00:05 SUB IN by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
00:05 SUB OUT by CARPENTER,KATE
00:05 SUB IN by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
00:05 SUB OUT by GARCIA,YULI
00:01 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
00:01 BLOCK  by BEGAY,ERIANA

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Arizona Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Park-Gilbert
10:00 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
10:00 SUB IN by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
10:00 SUB OUT by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE



10:00 SUB OUT by NEAL,ADDISON
10:00 SUB IN by GRAY,SYMIRAH
10:00 SUB IN by BUSH,KILEY
10:00 SUB IN by BEGAY,ERIANA
10:00 SUB IN by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
10:00 SUB OUT by JULMIST,JELISSA
10:00 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
10:00 SUB OUT by HOAR,LARKEN
10:00 SUB OUT by GARCIA,YULI
09:54 MISS LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND OFF by WOLF,BRYCE
09:49 55-37 V 18 GOOD LAYUP by WOLF,BRYCE(in the paint)
09:33 MISS JUMPER by KALIA,HEMANI

-- REBOUND DEF by TILL,EMILY
09:26 57-37 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by SPENCER,MAGGIE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by WOLF,BRYCE
09:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
09:24 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:24 SUB IN by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
09:24 SUB OUT by BEGAY,ERIANA
09:08 57-40 V 17 GOOD 3PTR by PIETILA,SAVANNAH

-- ASSIST  by BUSH,KILEY
08:40 59-40 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR(in the paint)
08:22 SUB IN by HOAR,LARKEN
08:22 SUB OUT by KALIA,HEMANI
08:05 59-43 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by HOAR,LARKEN

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,YULI
07:54 62-43 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- ASSIST  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
07:18 TURNOVER  by TEAM
06:59 TURNOVER  by TILL,EMILY
06:58 STEAL  by BUSH,KILEY
06:49 62-45 V 17 GOOD LAYUP by BUSH,KILEY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GARCIA,YULI
06:38 MISS 3PTR by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA

-- REBOUND DEF by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
06:31 SUB IN by GARCIA,YULI
06:31 SUB IN by WHITE,LIZZY
06:31 SUB OUT by BUSH,KILEY
06:31 SUB OUT by GRAY,SYMIRAH
06:25 SUB IN by BARRAM,HALLEY
06:25 SUB OUT by GOLOMBOWSKI,MARIANA
06:16 TURNOVER  by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
06:15 STEAL  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
06:05 64-45 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by SCHWAB,TAYLOR(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by TILL,EMILY
06:04 FOUL  by WHITE,LIZZY
06:04 65-45 V 20 GOOD FT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
06:04 SUB IN by DENOVELLIS,JORDAN
06:04 SUB OUT by CUMMINGS,ALLIE
05:53 TURNOVER  by GRAY,SYMIRAH
05:45 MISS 3PTR by SPENCER,MAGGIE

-- REBOUND OFF by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
05:37 FOUL  by WHITE,LIZZY
05:37 66-45 V 21 GOOD FT by TILL,EMILY
05:37 MISS FT by TILL,EMILY

-- REBOUND DEF by HOAR,LARKEN
05:37 SUB IN by JULMIST,JELISSA
05:37 SUB OUT by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
05:32 TURNOVER  by HOAR,LARKEN
05:32 STEAL  by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
05:30 FOUL  by GRAY,SYMIRAH



05:25 MISS 3PTR by BARRAM,HALLEY
-- REBOUND OFF by TILL,EMILY

05:18 MISS 3PTR by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
-- REBOUND DEF by JULMIST,JELISSA

05:14 FOUL  by TILL,EMILY
05:14 SUB IN by VILLANUEVA,DANIELLA
05:14 SUB OUT by SPENCER,MAGGIE
05:14 SUB IN by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
05:14 SUB OUT by HOAR,LARKEN
05:02 TURNOVER  by GRAY,SYMIRAH
05:00 STEAL  by TILL,EMILY
04:47 MISS 3PTR by BARRAM,HALLEY

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:45 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:45 SUB IN by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
04:45 SUB OUT by GARCIA,YULI
04:33 MISS 3PTR by PIETILA,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND DEF by VILLANUEVA,DANIELLA
04:19 TURNOVER  by TILL,EMILY
04:19 STEAL  by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
04:19 FOUL  by TILL,EMILY
04:17 SUB IN by GUITIERREZ,NADYA
04:17 SUB OUT by WOLF,BRYCE
04:12 TURNOVER  by DENOVELLIS,JORDAN
04:12 STEAL  by TILL,EMILY
03:53 MISS JUMPER by SCHWAB,TAYLOR

-- REBOUND DEF by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
03:45 TURNOVER  by DENOVELLIS,JORDAN
03:44 STEAL  by TILL,EMILY
03:30 TURNOVER  by VILLANUEVA,DANIELLA
03:30 SUB IN by GARCIA,YULI
03:30 SUB OUT by DENOVELLIS,JORDAN
03:19 MISS 3PTR by WHITE,LIZZY

-- REBOUND OFF by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
03:15 66-47 V 19 GOOD LAYUP by VALENCIA,HAYLEY(in the paint)
02:57 68-47 V 21 GOOD JUMPER by TILL,EMILY
02:46 MISS JUMPER by GARCIA,YULI

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
02:44 SUB IN by HONIG,KAYLY
02:44 SUB OUT by JULMIST,JELISSA
02:43 SUB IN by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
02:43 SUB OUT by TILL,EMILY
02:33 MISS 3PTR by GUITIERREZ,NADYA

-- REBOUND DEF by PIETILA,SAVANNAH
02:19 MISS LAYUP by GARCIA,YULI
02:19 BLOCK  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
02:19 SUB IN by CORBIN,MICHEE
02:19 SUB OUT by VALENCIA,HAYLEY
02:13 FOUL  by GUITIERREZ,NADYA
02:13 MISS FT by WHITE,LIZZY

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
02:13 MISS FT by WHITE,LIZZY

-- REBOUND OFF by HONIG,KAYLY
02:13 SUB IN by WOLF,BRYCE
02:13 SUB OUT by SCHWAB,TAYLOR
02:08 MISS 3PTR by HONIG,KAYLY

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,BRYCE
01:55 MISS JUMPER by VILLANUEVA,DANIELLA
01:55 BLOCK  by HONIG,KAYLY

-- REBOUND DEF by HONIG,KAYLY
01:40 TURNOVER  by WHITE,LIZZY



01:40 SUB IN by BOTKIN,KAY
01:40 SUB OUT by GARCIA,YULI
01:18 TURNOVER  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
01:17 STEAL  by HONIG,KAYLY
01:11 TURNOVER  by WHITE,LIZZY
01:10 STEAL  by O'NEAL,CHARLOTTE
01:03 MISS 3PTR by WOLF,BRYCE

-- REBOUND DEF by CORBIN,MICHEE
00:41 MISS 3PTR by PIETILA,SAVANNAH

-- REBOUND DEF by BARRAM,HALLEY
00:22 TURNOVER  by WOLF,BRYCE
00:22 STEAL  by HONIG,KAYLY
00:07 MISS JUMPER by HONIG,KAYLY

-- REBOUND OFF by BOTKIN,KAY
00:02 MISS 3PTR by HONIG,KAYLY

-- REBOUND DEF by WOLF,BRYCE


